Details of Eligible Shareholders from whom Equity Shares exceeding 1% of the total Equity Shares bought back under the Buyback are as under:

Sr. Name Of Shareholder Number Of Equity | Equity Shares Accepted | Equity Shares Accepted As A%

No. Shares Accepted As A % Of Total Equity | Of Total Post Buyback Equity
Under The Buyback | Shares Bought Back Capital Of The Company#

1_|TT Krishnamachari & Co.represented by its Partners 876,762 52.61 0.64
2_|SBI Mutual Fund (Multiple Schemes) 171,200 10.27 0.13
3__|Thiruvallur Thattai Jagannathan 44,972 2.70 0.03

4 _|Mukund Thiruvallur Thattai 34,574 2.07 0.02
5 | Thiruvallur Thattai Venkatesh 33,598 2.02 0.02

6 _|Nippon Life India Trustee Ltd-a/c Nippon India Con 32,374 1.94 0.02

7__|Life Insurance Corporation of India 31,684 1.90 0.02

8 | Tiruvallur Thatai Lakshman 31,058 1.86 0.02

* Subject to extinguishment of 16,66,666 Equity Shares

The shareholding pattern of the Company before (as on Record Date i.e. Wednesday, August 14, 2024) and after completion of the Buyback is set out

below:

Category of Shareholder Pre-Buyback Post-Buyback*
Number of Equity | % to the existing | Number of Equity % to the post-

Shares Equity Share Shares Buyback Equity

capital Share Capital

Promoters and members of the promoter group, and persons 97,596,070 70.41 96,574,837 70.52

acting in concert (collectively “the Promoter”)
Foreign Investors (including Non-Resident Indians / Fils / 10,779,118 7.78 40,372,517 29.48

Foreign Mutual Funds)

Financial Institutions / Banks / Banks & Mutual Funds 19,783,538 14.27
promoted by Banks / Institutions

Others (Public, Public Bodies Corporate, etc.) 10,455,294 7.54

Total 138,614,020 100.00 136,947,354 100.00

# Subject to extinguishment of 16,66,666 Equity Shares.

MANAGER TO THE BUYBACK

SY INGA
Inga Ventures Private Limlited

1229, Hubtown Solaris, N.S. Phadke Marg,

Opp. Telli Galli, Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400069

Tel. No.: 022 6854 0808

Contact Person: Kavita Shah

Email: kavita@ingaventures.com

Website: www.ingaventures.com

SEBI Registration No: INM000012698

Validity Period: Permanent

CIN: U67100MH2018PTC318359

DIRECTORS’ RESPONSIBILITY

In terms of Regulation 24(i)(a) of the Buyback Regulations, the Board of Directors accepts responsibility for all the information contained in this Post-

Buyback Public Announcement and confirms that it contains true, factual and material information and does not contain any misleading information.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of TTK PRESTIGE LIMITED

Sd/- Sd/- Sdi-